Net defined benefit liability / (assets) recognized in balance sheet 2,702,241 1,826,060

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Opening of defined benefit obligations 1,826,060 1,365,319

Service cost 353,164 353,843

Interest Cost 124,172 92,842

Benefit Paid - -

Actuarial (Gain)/Loss on total liabilities: 398,845 (99,821)

Actuarial (Gain)/Loss due to change on financial assumption - 113,877

Closing of defined benefit obligation 2,702,241 1,826,060

I the fair value of total Ian assets are as follows : • • 	 ,
March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Investments 0% 0%

The significant actuarial assum tions were •

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Discount Rate

Rate of increase in Compensation levels

Rate of Return on Plan Assets

6.80% per annum

7.00% per annum
6.80% per annum

7.00% per annum

The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and

other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in employment market.

Sensitivity Analysis

Following table shows the sensitivity results on liability due to change in the assumptions:

March 31, 2021 Impact

(Absolute)

Impact (%)

Base Liability 2,702,241

Increase Discount Rate by 1% 2,532,255 (169,986) -6.29%
Decrease Discount Rate by 1% 2,913,328 211,087 7.81%

Increase Salary Inflation by 1% 2,910,718 208,477 7.71%

Decrease Salary Inflation by 1% 2,531,104 (171,137) -6.33%

Increase in Withdrawal Assumption by 1% 2,698,479 (3,762) -0.14%

Decrease in Withdrawal Assumption by 1% 2,706,618 4,377 0.16%

March 31, 2020 Impact

(Absolute)

Impact (%)

Base Liability 1,826,060

Increase Discount Rate by 1% 1,700,989 (125,071) -6.85%

Decrease Discount Rate by 1% 1,986,015 159,955 8.76%

Increase Salary Inflation by 1% 1,984,008 157,948 8.65%

Decrease Salary Inflation by 1% 1,700,155 (125,905) -6.89%

Increase in Withdrawal Assumption by 1% 1,824,296 (1,764) -0.10%

Decrease in Withdrawal Assumption by 1% 1,827,978 1,918 0.11%

Notes :

1. Liabilities are very sensitive to discount rate, salary escalation rate and withdrawal rate.

2. Liabilities are very less sensitive due to change in mortality assumptions. Hence, sensitivities due

to change in mortality are ignored.

Vibrant Global Capital Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021
(All amounts in Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Note 29: Capital Management

The Company's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence

and to sustain future development of the business. Company is a Non Banking Financial Company categorised as

"Non - systematically Important Non Deposit Taking Company". It adhers to all prudent norms to sustain its financial
robustness.

The Company has adequate cash and bank balances. The company monitors its capital by a careful scrutiny of the

cash and bank balances, and a regular assessment of any debt requirements. In the absence of any debt, the